Al

14186%

DEED TO ROYALTY INTERESTS

This Deed is made as of the 28th day of November, 1990, from Margaret
E. Foster, Personal Representative of the Estate of William E. Foster,
deceased ("Grantor"), to M. E. Foster, ("Grantee"), whose address is
2679 Homestead Court, Grand Junction, CO B81%06. This deed is made
pursuant to an Order of Distribution issued in the District Court, Mesa
County, Colorado on November 28, 1990.

1. WHEREAS, Grantor received certain royalty interests by the
following Royalty Deeds or Supplemental Royalty Deeds:

a. Deed to Royalty Interests dated April 13, 1988, recorded in
Book 211 at Pages 377 to 387, inclusive of the 0Official Records of Eureka
County, Nevada;

b. Deed to Royalty Interests dated April 13, 1988, recorded in
Book 211 at Pages 388 to 398, inclusive of the Official Records of Eureka
County, Nevada; )

¢. Deed to Royalty Interests dated April 13, 1988, recorded in
Book 211 at Pages 399 to 409, inclusive of the Official Records of Eureka
County, Nevada;

d. Supplemental Royalty Deed dated June 20, 1990 recorded in
Book 211 at Pages 427 to 432, inclusive of the 0Official Records of Eureka
County, Nevada;

{collectively, the "Royalty Deeds"), affecting the mining claims described
on Exhibits A and B attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein.

2. WHEREAS, the royalty interests granted by the Royalty Deeds were
modified by Agreement dated July 1, 1990, recorded in Book 211 at Pages
445 through 478, inclusive, of the Official Records of Eureka County,
Nevada, hereinafter referred to as the 1990 Agreement.

3. WHEREAS the Estate of William E. Foster, deceased has been
closed, and the Order of Distribution referred to above requires the

interests of said Estate to be conveyed by the Personal Representative of
the Estate to M. E. Foster. '

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) in
hand and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby bargains, sells,
and conveys to the Grantee, her successors and assigns, all of the right,
title and interest which Grantor may have in and to the mining claims
designated in Exhibits A and B hereto, as well as any other rights and
interests which Grantor may have acquired by or through the Royalty Deeds
and/or the 1990 Agreement.

BOSK2 37 PAGEZ | |




This Deed shall be binding on Grantor, her successors and asgigns,
and shall inure to the benefit of Grantee and her successors and assigns.

Effective as of the 28th day of November, 1990.

;2%?5;;4h2¢zx/i'£§fr \jgnguézzz;

Margaref E. Foster, Personal Representative
of the Estate of William E. Foster, deceased

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MESA )

On the A3\ day of _udembel , 1990, personally appeared before me
Margaret E. Foster, being by me duly sworn, says that she is the person
who executed the within document in her capacity as Personal
Representative of the Estate of William E. Foster, deceased, for the uses

and purposes therein mentioned.
(Ellltth [Z&nm4n%ﬁxb

Notary Public v

My Commission Expires: /-25-94




SRNUIERA S

4

DISTRICT _ CQOURT, COUNTY OF ___MESA , COLORADO
Case No._83 PR 71 , Division
LETTERS

IN THE MATTER OF K] THE ESTATE OF
WILLIAM E. FOSTER,

(B Deceased [Hiretected-Pemson- [-Minor [ Inoapaciteted Person

camg . Margaret E. Foster
was appointed or qualified by this Court or its Registrar on g —__May 22, 1987 ak:

(A Personal Representative.
O These are Letters of Administration. (The decedent did not leave a will,)
&) These are Letters Testamentary, (The decedent left a will.)

(] Special Administrator in {Jan informal O a formal proceeding. These are Letters of Special Administration.

O Conservator. These are Letters of Conservatorship.
(] The protected person is a minor whose date of birth is

O Guardian. These are Letters of Guardianship for
O an incapacitated person. [J 2 minor whose date of birth is
Appointment or qualification is by [ court order.” O will. O written instrument.

O |

These Letters evidence full authority, except for the following limitations or restrictions, if any:

May 22nd, 1987 sgd/ BARBARA A. LINK
Date; . XIXpixx % x % % 30:02x
{Deputy) Clerk o Registrar of Court
~ CERTIFICATION
A _ Certification Stamp or Certified to be a true copy of the original in my custody
Certfladto be afull, tugand ™ and to be in full force and effect as of:
correct copy oforlginal in my
e =
(Deputy) Clerk of Court

No. CPC-I‘I. Rev. 1191, LETTERS '5-9%2.. 37 PmS} I3 &

Bradford Publishing, 1743 Wazee St, Deaver, CO 80202 — (303) 292-2500 — 1291

co ke




EXHIBIT A TO DEED TO ROYALTY INTERESTS FROM MARGARET E.

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM E.

TO M. E. FOSTER, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 28, 1990.

Page 1

EXHIBIT A

FOSTER,
FOSTER, DECEASED,

The following patented and unpatented mining c¢laims situated in
Eureka County, Nevada, the names of which together with the U. 8.
Survey Number of the patented claims and the Book and Page of the
recording of the Certificates of Location in the office of the
Recorder of said county (O.R. means Official Records), and the
serial numbers of filing with the BLM, of the unpatented c¢laims

are as follows:

CLAIM NAME

LITTLE
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
H-7
H-8
H-9
H-10
H-11
H-12
H-13
H-14
H-15
H-16

H-33
H-35
H=-37
H-39

ROSA
#1
#2
#3
#4

BLM SERIAL NO.

PATENTED

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

292718
292719
292720
292721
80982

209743
209744
209745
209746
209747
209748
209749
209750
209751
209752
317654
317655
317656
317657
317658
317659
317660
317661
317662
317663
317664
317665
317666
317667
317668
317669
317670
317671
317672

BOOK

U.s.
118

Survey No.

Q.

R'

118 0. R.
118 0. R.
118 o. R.
71 0. R‘

118
118
118
118
118

. 118

118
118
118
118
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128

Q.
0.
00
0'
0.
0.
O'
0.
0'
O
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
ol
o.
0.
Ol
0'
O.
0.
Q.

R.
Rl
RI
RI
R.
R‘
R.
R.
R.
R.
R.
RC
Rl
R.
R.
Rl
Rl
R.
R.
R.
R.
R.
R.
Rl
R.
R.
R.
R'
R.

PAGE

301
530
231

CLAIM GROUP

HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
BOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC

BOBKZ 37 MGE3 | 4



H-40 NMC
H-41 NMC
H-42 NMC
H~43 NMC
H-44 NMC
H-45 NMC
H-46 NMC
H~47 NMC
H-48 NMC
H-49 NMC
H-50 NMC
H-51 NMC
H~52 NMC
H-53 NMC
H-~54 NMC
H-55 NMC
H-56 NMC
H-57 NMC
H-58 NMC
H-59 NMC
H-60 NMC
H-61 NMC
H-62 NMC
H-63 NMC
H-75 NMC
H~76 NMC
H-77 NMC
H-78 NMC
H-79 NMC
H-80 NMC
H-81 NMC
H-82 NMC
W 21 NMC
W 22 NMC
w 23 NMC
W 24 NMC
W 25 NMC
W 26 NMC
W 27 NMC
W 102 NMC
W 104 NMC
CLAIM NAME BLM
New York #1 NMC
New York #2 NMC
New York #3 NMC
HC 1 NMC
HC 2 NMC
HC 3 NMC

317673
317674
317675
317676
317677
317678
317679
317680
317681
317682
317683
317684
317685
317686
317687
317688
317689
317690
317691
317692
317693
317694
317695
317696
373762
373763
373764
373765
373766
373767
373768
373769
123136
123137
123138
123139
123140
123141
123142
169095
169097

SERIAL

107867
107868
126811
153780
153781
153782

NO. .

128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
147
147

75
75
75
81
81
81

BOOK

Q.

0.
0.

R.
R.
R.
Rl

L] Rl

PAGE

29
30
525
223
224
225

SR LI . .

Page 2
EXHIBIT A

HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC-
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HCOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC
HOOSAC

CLAIM GROUP

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON

BOOK237 PABE3 | §



HC
HC
HC
BHC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
IM
iM
IM
IM
M
IM
IM
IM
IM

10
11
12
18
19

CLAIM NAME

RAMBLER

J-1

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

BLM

153783
153784
153785
153786
153787
153788
153789
153790
153791
153792
153793
153794
153795
153796
153797
153798
153799
153800
153801
153802
153803
172742
172743
153804
603655
603656
603657
603658
603659
603660
603661
603662
603663
603664
603665
603666
153810
153811
153812
153813
153814
153815
153816
153822
603667

SERIAL

PATENTED

NMC

153823

NQO.

213
213
213
213
213
213
213
213

213

213
213
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
213

U-S
81

0. R.

Rl
R.
R.
O. R.
O. R.
0. R.
OI R.
0. R'
0. R.
O. R.
0. Rl
0- R'

eBoNoNeloRoNoRaoRoRe e

=

BOOK

« Survey No.

0. R.

226
227

269
275
94

239

312

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

Page 3
EXHIBIT A

CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON

CLAIM GROUP

AMSELCO
AMSELCO

B4GK2 37 PAGE3 | 6



1
HREREOOE~IAO&LHWN

-

1 i

[=]

;

I
WP
w N

Llﬁllr-lr—lc-lc-lci-lLlLI‘-!r-dLlc-IL!
[
-3

I
-
o

J-50
J-51

FRACTION

e gy |

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

153824
153825
153826
153827
153828
153829

153830 -

153831
153832
153833
153834
153835
153836
153837
153838
153839
153840
153841
153842
153843
153844
153845
160193
160194
160195
160196
160197
160198
153846
153847
160199
160200
160201
160202
160203
160204
160205
160206
160207
160208
160209
160210
160211
160212
160213
160214
160215
160216
160217
160218
160219

313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
361
362
363
364
365
366
335
336
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
38l
382
383
384
385
386
387

EXHIBIT A

AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO

BOBK2 37 PAGES | 7

Page 4

@uigmsz:



J-54

J-71

J-72

J-73

J~74

J-75

J-76

J-81

J-82

J-83

J-84

J-85

J-86

J-87

J-88

J-103
J-104
J~105
J-106
J-107
J-108
J-109
J-110
J-111
J-112
J-113
J-114
J=-115
J-116
J-117
J-118
J~119
J-120
J-121
J-122
J-123
J-124
J-125
J-126
J=-127
J-128
J-129
J-130
J-145
J-146
J-147
J-148
J-149
J-150
J-151
J-152

. "nrlg‘

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

160220
160221
160222
160223
160224
160225
160226
160227
160228
160229
160230
288385
288386
288387
288388
288389
288390
288391
288392
288393
288394
288395
288396
288397
288398
288399
288400
288401
288402
288403
288404
288405
288406
288407
288408
288409
288410
288411
288412
288413
288414
288415
288416
288417
288418
288419
288420
288421
288422
288423
288424

117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117

R.

388
389

EXH

AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCOC
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCC
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO

BOBK23 7 PABE3 | 8

Page 5
IBIT A



rﬂ'ﬂ”]"-‘l"‘]"ﬂ":]"]"‘]"ﬂ"‘l"‘]
HEROE-JGhUb WP

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
KMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

288425
288426
288427
288428
288429
288430
288431
288432
288433
288434
288435
288436
288437
288438
288439
288440
288441
288442
123071
123072
123073
123074
123075
123076
123077
123078
123079
123080
123081
123082
123083
123084
123085
123086
123087
123088
123089
123090
123091
123092
123093
123094
123095
123096
123097
123098
123099
123100
123101
123102
123103

R.
R.

. R-

R.
R.
R.
R.
R.
R.
R.

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

- 528
508-509
529
510-511
530
512-513
531
514-515
532
516-517
533
518-519
534
520-521
535
522-523
536
524-525
537
526-527
491

501

492

502

493

503

494

504

495

496

497

498

499

EXH

AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCQO

BOBK237 PAGEZ |

SRS ViU N S —

Page 6
IBIT A



F-34
F-55
F-56
F-57
F-58
F-59
F-60
F-61
F-62
F-63
F-64
F-65
F-66
F-67
F-68
F-69
F-70
F-71
F-72
F-73
F-74
F-75
F-76
F-77
F-78
F-79
F-80
F-81
F-82
F-83
F-84
F-85
F-86
F-87
F-88
F-89
F-90
F-91
F-92
F-93
F-94
F-95
F-96
F-97
F-98
F-102
F~104
F-106
F-108
F-110
F-112

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

123104
155744
155745
155746
155747
155748
155749
155750
155751
155752
155753
155754
155755
155756
155757
155758
155759
155760
155761
155762
155763
155764
155765
155766
155767
155768
155769
155770
155771
155772
155773
155774
155775
155776
155777
155778
155779

80983

80984

80985

80986

80987

80988
123105
123106
123107
123108
123109
123110
123111
123112

500
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
405
406
407
408
409
410
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313

EXH

AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO

BOOK2 37 PAGE3 20

IV B P

Page 7
IBIT A



F-118
F-120
F-122
F-124
F-126
F-128

- F-130

F-198

DOE RUN 1
DOE RUN 2

GOSSAN
H-1

OO~V W

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

123113
123114
123115
123116
123117
123118
123119
123120
123121
123122
123155

80976

80977

80978

80979

80980

80981
123156
123158
123159
123160
123161
123162
123163
288379
288380
288381
288382
288383
2883864

315
316
317
318
319
320

EXH

AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO

SRS RISIRY A S F——

Page 8
IBIT A

AMSELCO -

AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO
AMSELCO

BABK2 37 PAGE3 2 |



s e e

i A T ORI P 4 A AT N ot o Ak 2t Wt M AT e a8 i e i~
i

PAGE 1
EXHIBIT B

The following patented lode mining claims, and unpatented lode

mining claimsg, situate in Township 17 North, Range 53 East; Township
18 North, Range 53 East; MDB&M; County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Patented Lode Mining Claim:

That certain patented lode

mining claim, the name of which together with the U. 8. Mineral
Survey Number is as follows:

CLAIM NAME

JIM CROW

JIM CROW FRACTION
SOUTHERN CROSS
ELMER

ELMER FRACTION
WINDFALL
WINDFALL FRACTION

'lzGll
MAY

MAY FRACTION
WINDFALL EXTENSION FRACTION
RUSTLER NO.
RUSTLER NO.

U.

S. MINERAL

SURVEY NUMBER

3705
3705
3705
3705
3705
3705
3705
3705
3705
3705
4537
4537
4537

Unpatented L.ode Mining Claims:

mining claims, the names of which together with the book and page of the
location certificates thereof, are, respectively, as follows:

PATENT
NUMBER

242462
242462
242462
242462
242462
242462
242462
242462
242462
242462
916505
916505
916505

Those certain unpatented lode

{The abbre-

viation "O.R." used below means "Official Records;” the abbreviation

"0.D.K.L." used below means "Qutside District Mining Locations" and the

abbreviation "M.L. used below means "Mining Locations.®)

CLAIM NAME

EFE EI XEIZIEZZE

BLM SERIAL RNO.

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

RMC
NMC
NMC

123123
123124
123125
123126
123127

123128
123129

123130
123131
123132

EUREKA COUNTY
RECORDATION DATA

BOOK

26 O.R,
26 O.R.
26 O.R.
26 O.R.
26 O.R.

26 O.R.
26 O.R.

43
26
26

PAGE

101-102
103-104
105-106
107-108
109-110

111-112
113~-114

077
115-116
117-118

BOOKZ2 37 PABE3 22

L A



17

19
20

30

31
32

33

34
101
103

EIEETEERE I =

GOLD
GOLD #1
SUMMIT
RED IRON
JOHNNIE

PEARL
NELLIE
WW#4

RAMBLER #1
RAMBLER #2

SADIE 2

IM 1
IM 2
IM 3
IM 4
IM 5

IM 13
IM 14
IM 15
IM 16
IM 17

NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
RMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC.

123133

123134
123135

123143
123144
123145
123146
123147
169094
169096
123148
123149
123150
123151

123152

99261

99262
258400

123153
123154

123157

153805
153806
153807
153808
153809

153817
153818
153819
153820
153821

cme bbb Ly

PAGE 2

EXHIBIT B
26 O.R. 119-120
43 O.R. 078
33 O.R. 105
43 O.R. 079
43 O.R. 080
43 O.R. 081
43 O.R. 082
43 O.R. 083
B8 O.R. 149
88 O.R. 151
K-OoDoM- Lo 100
K"'OtDoMo L. 101
25 O.R. 300
25 0.R. 302
25 O.R. 301
H-MoLo . 261
H-H- Lo " 262
107 O.R. 183
H"OUDGMQLc 328
H"'O-Do“ollo 329
47 O.R. 79
81 O.R. 258
81 O.R. 259
81 O.R. 260
81 O.R. 261
81 O.R. 262
81 O.R. 270
Bl O.R. 271
81 O.R. 272
81 O.R. 273
8l O.R. 274

BOOKZ 37 PAGE3 2 3



W-200
W-201
W-202
W-203
W-204
W-205
W-206
W-207
wW-208

NMC 326946
NMC 326947
NMC 326948
NMC 326949
NMC 326950
NMC 326951
NMC 326952
NMC 326953
NMC 326954

BOOK K37 pape 3//
T OFFIC _
RECORDED iﬁ%ﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁismﬁ
W-A . Wf J o’!
%2 NG 10 MO :6
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

FILE M- LEAY ggg%ﬂﬂﬁfu
/800

Al

PAGE 3
EXHIBIT B

131 O. R. 462
131 O. R. 463
131 0. R. 464
131 O. R. 465
131 O. R. 466
131 O. R. 467
131 0. R. 468
131 0. R. 469
131 0. R. 470

posK2 37 PASES 24



